



**IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS
OF WEST VIRGINIA**

Case No. 19 - 0774

JEFFERSON COUNTY VISION, INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

**PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF WEST VIRGINIA,**

Respondent.

**On Appeal from the West Virginia
Public Service Commission**

**(Case No.: 19-0059-W-C)
(Related Case Nos.: 18-0657-W-ECN & 19-0060-W-C)**

AMENDED OPENING BRIEF OF THE PETITIONER

Christopher P. Stroeck, Esq. (WVSB #9387)
Arnold & Bailey, PLLC
208 N. George Street
Charles Town, WV 25414
304-725-2002
304-725-0282 (Fax)
cstroech@arnoldandbailey.com
Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. TABLE OF CONTENTS.....ii

II. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....iii

III. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....1

IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

V. SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....5

VI. ARGUMENT.....6

 A. STANDARD OF REVIEW.....6

 B. THE COMMISSION ERRED IN NOT CONSIDERING THE ARGUMENTS OF PETITIONER BASED UPON ITS DETERMINATION THAT THE COMPLAINTS HEREIN WERE COLLATERAL PROCEEDINGS AND FURTHER FINDING THAT THE APPROPRIATE ACTION TO CHALLENGE THE LEGALITY OF A CERTIFIED PROJECT IS TO FILE A REQUEST TO REOPEN THE CERTIFICATE CASE, NOT THE FILING OF A SEPARATE COMPLAINT ACTION, AS PETITIONER HEREIN WAS NOT A PARTY TO THE CERTIFICATE CASE AND THEREFORE DID NOT HAVE SUCH AVAILABLE RELIEF.....6

 C. THE COMMISSION ERRED IN NOT PERMITTING ANY DISCOVERY OR AN EVIDENTIARY HEARING ON THE ISSUES PRESENTED IN THE COMPLAINTS, SPECIFICALLY WHETHER OR NOT THE SCOPE OF THE SUBJECT PROJECT CHANGED SO AS TO REQUIRE A MODIFICATION OF THE SUBJECT CERTIFICATE.....9

VII. CONCLUSION.....10

VIII. CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

I. STATUTES

W.Va. Code § 24-4-6 (2019).....	8, 9
W.Va. Code § 29A-1-2(d) (2019).....	8
W.Va. Code § 31-15A-8(b) (2019).....	1

II. CASES

<i>Affiliated Construction Trades Foundation v. Public Service Commission</i> , 211 W.Va. 315 (2002).....	8, 9
<i>Appalachian Power v. State Tax Department</i> , 195 W.Va. 573, 466 S.E.2d 424 (1995)....	6
<i>Consumer Advocate Division v. Public Service Commission</i> , 182 W.Va. 152, 386 S.E.2d 650 (1989).....	6, 8
<i>Monongahela Power v. Public Service Commission</i> , 166 W.Va. 4223, 276 S.E.2d 179 (1981).....	6
<i>Mountain Communities for Responsible Energy v. Public Service Commission</i> , 222 W.Va. 481, 665 S.E.2d 315 (2008).....	6
<i>Smith v. West Virginia Human Rights Comm'n.</i> , 216 W.Va. 2, 602 S.E.2d 445 (2004)....	8
<i>Wihite v. Public Service Commission</i> , 150 W.Va. 747, 149 S.E.2d 273 (1966).....	6
<i>Wooton v. Walker</i> , 237 W.Va. 193, 786 S.E.2d 212 (2016).....	8

III. RULES AND REGULATIONS

Procedural Rule of the West Virginia Public Service Commission, §150-19.5. (2019)....	7
Procedural Rule of the West Virginia Public Service Commission, §150-6.2.1. (2019)...	7
